# 67000088517

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Address)				
(/ 10	141000)	,		
-				
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
		•		
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
•				
		İ		





200137119482

10/22/08--01039--004 \*\*25.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

OCT 22 AH 10: 27

M. THOMAS

OCT 2 3 2008

**EXAMINER** 

McGuireWoods LLP 77 West Wacker Drive Suite 4100 Chicago, IL 60601-1818 Phone: 312.849.8100 Fax: 312.849.3690 www.mcguirewoods.com

Julia M. Earle, Paralegal Direct: 312.750.8671

McGuireWoods

jmearle@mcguirewoods.com Direct Fax: 312.849.3690

October 21, 2008

### **VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS**

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Galloway Endoscopy Center, LLC - Dissolution

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing with the Florida Division of Corporations are duplicate copies of the Articles of Dissolution for the above named entity.

I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$25 for the filing fee.

Once the Articles have been filed, please return a file stamped copy to me in the enclosed self-addressed envelope.

If you have any questions, please call me at 312.750.8671.

Very truly yours,

Julia<sup>)</sup> M. Earle

**Enclosures** 

cc: Amber M. Walsh

Jus marl

\6655384.1

DB 0CT 22 4H 10: 27

# **COVER LETTER**

Galloway		mited Liability Company)		ı
	(Maille of Di	mited Elability Company)		
	* *			
Julia M				
	(	Name of Person)		
McGu	reWoods LLP			
		(Firm/Company)		
77 We	st Wacker Drive, Suite 4100			Œ
		(Address)		SEV.
Chicag	o, IL 60601		Ĭ.	
	(City	/State and Zip Code)		
nformation	concerning this matter, please	call:	· FLORIE	7 - STATI
a Earle		312 750-867	∑' '1	TI 42
	(Name of Person)		e Telephone Number)	,
shool for the	following amount:	,		
ng Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclo	osed)
Regi Divi P.O.	stration Section sion of Corporations Box 6327	STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle		
	Articles of all corresponding McGuing To West Chicage of the check for t	Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are su all correspondence concerning this matter.  Julia M. Earle  McGuireWoods LLP  77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 4100  Chicago, IL 60601  (City aformation concerning this matter, please a Earle  (Name of Person)  Check for the following amount:  Ing Fee  \$30.00 Filing Fee &	Galloway Endoscopy Center, LLC  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.  all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:  Julia M. Earle  (Name of Person)  McGuireWoods LLP  (Firm/Company)  77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 4100  (Address)  Chicago, IL 60601  (City/State and Zip Code)  After Code & Daytime Concerning this matter, please call:  at Earle  (Name of Person)  At (312 ) 750-867  (Area Code & Daytime Concerning Concerni	Galloway Endoscopy Center, LLC  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.  all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:  Julia M. Earle  (Name of Person)  McGuireWoods LLP  (Firm/Company)  77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 4100  (Address)  Chicago, IL 60601  (City/State and Zip Code)  (City/State and Zip Code)  (Name of Person)  Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)  Check for the following amount:  Ing Fee  \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status  Certificate of Status  MAILING ADDRESS:  Registration Section  Division of Corporations  P.O. Box 6327  Clifton Building

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

and the second than a second to the second that the second that the second to the second that 
. : -: :

ing st Togar

1. The name of a limited liability company is	
Galloway Endoscopy Center, LLC	
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on August 28, 2 L07000088517	2007 and assigned document number
3. The date the dissolution was approved: October 21, 200	8
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cove	liability company's dissolution pursuant to section r letter).
The limited liability company was formed, however, business	was never transacted.
5. CHECK ONE:	<u> </u>
All debts, obligations and liabilities of the lim	ited liability company have been paid or discharged.
OR- Adequate provision has been made for the deb	ts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.
6. All remaining property and assets have been distribute, rights and interests.	d among its members in accordance with their respective
7. CHECK ONE:	ALLAS CO
There are no suits pending against the compan	25 K
Adequate provision has been made for the sati entered against it in any pending suit.	sfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be
gnatures of the members having the same percentage of me	ORDER
Signature	Printed Name
- Checkeryal	Karen Sablyak
:	<u> </u>

FILING FEE: \$25.00

North Mag

1